
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020755-2024 

Contract

T22/0043 - COACH LANE: Coach Lane East - Heat
pumps service manager

Northumbria University

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-020755

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035237  

Published 8 July 2024, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumbria University

Pandon Building, Camden Street, Newcastle upon Tyne

UK-Newcastle upon Tyne: Demolition, site preparati

NE1 8ST

Contact

Terri Hudson

Email

terri.hudson@northumbria.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 7548775792

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020755-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020755-2024
mailto:terri.hudson@northumbria.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC21 - Northumberland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.northumbria.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.northumbria.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T22/0043 - COACH LANE: Coach Lane East - Heat pumps service manager

Reference number

T22/0043

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71541000 - Construction project management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

COACH LANE: Coach Lane East - Heat pumps service manager. Atkins have been appointed
via the NEPO framework to provide the project management and over sight for the heat
pumps being installed by Equans.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £210,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Northumberland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

COACH LANE: Coach Lane East - Heat pumps service manager. Atkins have been appointed
via a framework to provide the project management and over sight for the heat pumps being
installed by Equans.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: As per NEPO Framework / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: N/A / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Salix Funding



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-019343

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

T22/0043 - COACH LANE: Coach Lane East - Heat pumps service manager

Title

T22/0043 - COACH LANE: Coach Lane East - Heat pumps service manager

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/019343-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkins Limited

4 More London Riverside

London

SE1 2AU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI6 - Outer London – South

National registration number

00688424

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £210,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £210,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This procurement was a Direct Award from the NEPO212 Support Services for Development
of the Built Environment Framework Lot 1

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=873747219

 GO Reference: GO-202478-PRO-26827153

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northumbria University Newcastle

FAO Head of Legal Services, Pandon Building, Camden Street

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE2 1XE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=873747219
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-15T22:09:45+0100
	TCPDF




